GIS-USB is designed and tested to prevent the spread of fire
and smoke in a cavity void in both the vertical and horizontal
plains, tested up to 4 hours as well as offering high acoustic
reductions.
TECHNICAL DATA
GIS-USB is manufactured using a core of high density Knauf
ECOSE rock slab which has a fire classification of EUROCLASS
A1 tested to BS EN 13501-1 this is faced with class O rein-

and the GIS acoustic and fire sealant must be used around
all edges and any penetrations to ensure a full acoustic
seal. See seperate fixing instruction sheet.
Guardian Insulation Solutions have a policy of continual development of
products to maintain their relevance to current and changing regulations,
therefore the data given is for guidance only any test results shown  may
vary dependant upon site conditions. Guardian Insulations Solutions ac-
cept no responsibility for suitability to application it is the users responsi-
bility to check suitability for their on application with their designers or
architects. Issue: 1ST October 2016
Product Code Size (mm)
Fire
Rating
Slabs
per
GUS/040/1200/600 1200 x 600 x 40 30 100
GUS/050/1200/600 1200 x 600 x 50 60 90
GUS/060/1200/600 1200 x 600 x 60 90 70
GUS/075/1200/600 1200 x 600 x 75 120 60
GUS/100/1200/600 1200 x 600 x 100 240 42
GIS-UBS is also available on some sizes in 1200 x 900 and 1200
x 1000mm (non ECOSE) dependant on stock and volume POA.
GIS-UBS can be cut to site specifications POA.
Accessories